process through website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app only. 

a.   TENDER NO. ADMN/CABLE TV/2021-2031 

b.   MODE OF TENDER E-tendering System 

c.   E-Tender No. 2020_KoPT_606184_1 
d.  Date of NIT available to parties to 

download 
29.12.2020 

e.  i) Estimated Cost Of Work INR   93,90,000  [Rupees Ninety three lakhs 
ninety thousand only] plus GST 

ii) Bid Document fee The intending bidders should submit Bid Document 
Fee of INR 1770/- (Rupees One thousand seven 
hundred and seventy  only) including 18% GST 

iii) Earnest Money Deposit The intending bidders should submit Earnest Money 
of INR 1,87,800/- (Rupees One lakh eighty-seven 
thousand and eight hundred only). 

f.  Pre-bid conference: 05.01.2021 at 1100 Hrs. 

g.  Last d a t e  o f  s u b m i s s i o n  o f  
o n l i n e  E M D  &  B i d  Document fee. 

25.01.2021 upto 1500 Hrs. 

h.  Date of starting of online e-tender 
for submission of Techno-Commercial

[...]

Document cost in two separate Demand Draft issued by any scheduled bank 
drawn in favour of “Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata, Haldia Dock Complex” 
payable at Haldia before opening of the tender, as specified in the Tender 
Document: 

Description  Amount in Rs. Amount in word 

Earnest Money Rs 1,87,800  Rupees One lakh eighty-
seven thousand and eight 
hundred only. 

Tender document 
cost  

Rs 1,770./-  Rupees One thousand seven 
hundred and seventy  only  

(ii) Earnest Money and Tender Document Fee is to be physically submitted at the 

office of Tendering Authority, General Manager (M&S) I/C at Jawahar Tower, 
Annexe. Building, Administration Division, Ground floor, Haldia Township, Pin: 
721607, separately in a two separate sealed envelope, mentioning Tender no.